

\236

SLP(Crl.)No. 4986-4990 OF 2003

ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4986-4990/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2003 in CRLOP 4545/02,
4546/02, 4547/02, 27042/02 and CRLMP 11172/02 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. INDIA CEMENTS CAPITAL FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIVANANDA STEELS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to take fresh steps for serving the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master