

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.641/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2006

M/S INDIA CEMENTS CAPITAL FINANCE LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/s SIVANANDA STEELS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With withdrawal of appeal and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.Sundravardan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr.R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The dispute has been amicably settled between the parties in terms of the Compromise Petition at Annexure 'A'. Following the settlement, the appellant wants to withdraw this appeal. It is dismissed as withdrawn.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.641/2009  
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2006

M/S INDIA CEMENTS CAPITAL FINANCE LTD. ...Appellant

Versus

M/S SIVANANDA STEELS LTD. & ORS. ...Respondent

O R D E R

The dispute has been amicably settled between the parties in terms of the Compromise Petition at Annexure 'A'. Following the settlement, the appellant wants to withdraw this appeal. It is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,  
November 30, 2009.